VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Group 6
Race 1

Race (18:00 Time) started at 11:39:31

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

H B

2/15/2025 11:50
N H

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Laps Total Tm BestTm In Lap Points  Group
1 50 John Taphorn FF2000 1988 Reynard FC Red/Blue 10 19:24.094 1:54.862 5 7  Group 6
2 29 Patrick Flynn FF2 1981 Van Diemen Formula Ford Blue 10 19:40.090 1:56.212 7 7  Group 6
3 63 Paul Haggar FB 1969 Brabham BT29 Blue/ Yellow 10 20:02.707 1:57.936 7 7  Group 6
4 112 Ty Coffey FF2 1984 FORD CROSSLE 25F RED/YELLOV 10 20:33.677 1:59.866 7 7  Group 6
5 73 Jeffrey Garrett FF2 1978 Crossle 32F Red 10 20:45.156 2:01.165 6 7  Group 6
6 3 Maurice Griffin FF1 1972 Merlyn Mk20A Blue and Re 10 20:49.785 2:02.077 9 7 Group 6
7 23 Charles Jones FF1 1972 Titan MK VI Dark Blue 10 21:20.904 2:05.755 9 0 Group 6
8 31 William Trimbur FF2000 1988 Van Diemen Formula Contine red 10 21:22.033 2:05.742 9 7 Group 6
9 69 Lee Romine FB 1970 lotus 69 green 9  19:24.400 1:54.158 8 7  Group 6
10 777 Caleb Hamm FF2 1972 Crossle 25f Red/yellow 8  19:34.446 1:58.277 8 7  Group 6
11 111 Andrea Samudio FFL 1973 Crossle 35f Red/yellow 8  20:50.143 2:15.805 8 7  Group 6
ONF 81 Robert Pink FF2000 1995 Van Diemen Formula Contine Red 1.212 0 6  Group 6
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
15.996 85.045 1:54.158 86.722 69 - Lee Romine
President - Steve Coleman Orbits
Chief Steward - David Hopkins
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill www. mylaps.com
Regulations Chief - Ricardo Price Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.
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Group 6

Race 1

Race (18:00 Time) started at 11:39:31

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

2/15/2025 11:50

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(50) John Taphom
1 1:59.176 +4.314 11:41:30.277
2 1:57.211 +2.349 11:43:27.488
3 1:55.834 +0.972 11:45:23.322
4 1:57614 +2.752 11:47:20.936
5 1:54.862 11:49:15.798
6 1:565.120 +0.258 11:51:10.918
7 1:57.656 +2.794 11:53:08.574
8 1:55.645 +0.783 11:55:.04.219
9 1:56.040 +1.178 11:57:00.259
10 1:54.936 +0.074 11:58:55.195
(29) Patrick Flynn
1 2:04.379 +8.167 11:41:35.574
2 1:58.757 +2.545 11:43:34.331
3 1:57.363 +1.151 11:45:31.694
4 1:58.303 +2.091 11:47:29.997
5 1:56.852 +0.640 11:49:26.849
6 1:56.269 +0.057 11:51:23.118
7 1:56.212 11:53:19.330
8 1:57.948 +1.736 11:56:17.278
9 1:56.950 +0.738 11:57:14.228
10 1:56.963 +0.751 11:59:11.191
(63) Paul Haggar
1 2:08.028 +10.092 11:41:39.541
2 1:58.602 +0.666 11:43:38.143
3 2:00.146 +2.210 11:45:38.289
4 1:569.502 +1.566 11:47:37.791
5 1:58.326 +0.390 11:49:36.117
6 1:58.625 +0.689 11:51:34.742
7 1:57.936 11:53:32.678
8 1:59.655 +1.719 11:55:32.333
9 1:58.292 +0.356 11:57:30.625
10 2:03.183 +5.247 11:59:33.808
(112) Ty Coffey
1 2:14.134 +14.268 11:41:47.721
2 2:07.437 +7.571 11:43:55.158
3 2:01.686 +1.820 11:45:56.844
4 2:02945 +3.079 11:47:59.789
5 2:01.431 +1.565 11:50:01.220
6 2:00.539 +0.673 11:52:01.759
7 1:59.866 11:54:01.625
8 1:59.892 +0.026 11:56:01.517
9 2:02.387 +2.521 11:58:03.904
10 2:00874 +1.008 12:00:04.778
(73) Jeffrey Garrett
1 2:09.753 +8.588 11:41:41.817
2 2:06.550 +5.385 11:43:48.367
3 2:06.010 +4.845 11:45:54.377
4 2:04.688 +3.523 11:47:59.065
5 2:03.650 +2.485 11:50:02.715
6 2:01.165 11:52:03.880
7 2:03712 +2.547 11:54:07.592
8 2:03.062 +1.897 11:56:10.654
9 2:01.368 +0.203 11:58:12.022
10 2:04.235 +3.070 12:00:16.257

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(3) Maurice Griffin
1 2:10.735 +8.658 11:41:43.237
2 2:05.751 +3.674 11:43:48.988
3 2:05.969 +3.892 11:45:54 957
4 2:05073 +2.996 11:48:00.030
5 2:03.209 +1.132 11:50:03.239
6 2:02738 +0.661 11:52:05.977
7 2:02910 +0.833 11:54:08.887
8 2:03.092 +1.015 11:56:11.979
9 2:02.077 11:58:14.056
10 2:06.830 +4.753 12:00:20.886
(23) Charles Jones
1 2:13575 +7.820 11:41:46.559
2 2:08.703 +2.948 11:43:55.262
3 2:08.381 +2.626 11:46:03.643
4 2:09.256 +3.501 11:48:12.899
5 2:07.622 +1.867 11:50:20.521
6 2:06.420 +0.665 11:52:26.941
7 2:06.728 +0.973 11:54:33.669
8 2:05.986 +0.231 11:56:39.655
9 2:05.755 11:58:45.410
10 2:06.595 +0.840 12:00:52.005
(31) William Trimbur
1 2:15.269 +9.527 11:41:48.672
2 2:07.670 +1.928 11:43:56.342
3 2:07.623 +1.881 11:46:03.965
4 2:09.530 +3.788 11:48:13.495
5 2:07.796 +2.054 11:50:21.291
6 2:06.744 +1.002 11:52:28.035
7 2:05.872 +0.130 11:54:33.907
8 2:06.640 +0.898 11:56:40.547
9 2:05.742 11:58:46.289
10 2:06.845 +1.103 12:00:53.134
(69) Lee Romine
p1 3:38605 +1:44.447 11:43:10.478
2 2:08.506 +14.348 11:45:18.984
3 2:00.892 +6.734 11:47:19.876
4 1:56.513 +2.355 11:49:16.389
5 1:57.169 +3.011 11:51:13.558
6 1:56.113 +1.955 11:53:09.671
7 1:54.914 +0.756 11:55:04.585
8 1:54.158 11:56:58.743
9 1:56.758 +2.600 11:58:55.501
(777) CalebHamm
p1 5:35.962 +3:37.685 11:45:07.568
2 2:05.147 +6.870 11:47:12.715
3 1:59.636 +1.359 11:49:12.351
4 1:58.542 +0.265 11:51:10.893
5 1:59.295 +1.018 11:53:10.188
6 1:58.683 +0.406 11:55.08.871
7 1:58.399 +0.122 11:57:07.270
8 1:58.277 11:59:05.547
(111)Andrea Samudio
1 2:46.028 +30.223 11:42:19.793
2 2:31.077 +15.272 11:44:50.870
p3 3:27.248 +1:11.443 11:48:18.118

Lap

® N o o

LapTm

2:31.450
2:26.537
2:24.834
2:24.500
2:15.805

Diff Time of Day

+15.645 11:50:49.568
+10.732 11:53:16.105
+9.029 11:55:40.939
+8.695 11:58:05.439
12:00:21.244
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Group 6 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles
Race 1 2/15/2025 11:50 .

Race (18:00 Time) started at 11:39:31

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50

-

John Taphorn (50)

Patrick Flynn (29) 2 20 29 20 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
Paul Haggar (63) 3 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63
Caleb Hamm (777) 4 777 73 73 73 73 112 112 112 112 112 112
Lee Romine (69) 5 69 3 3 3 M2 73 73 73 73 73 73
Jeffrey Garrett (73) 6 73 23 112 112 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Robert Pink (81) 7 8 112 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Maurice Griffin (3) 8 3 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
Charles Jones (23) 9 23 111 111 69 69 69 69 69 69 69
William Trimbur (31) 10 31 69 69 111 111 777 777 777 7177

Ty Coffey (112) M 112 777 777 77T 77T 1M1 111 111 AN

Andrea Samudio (111) 12 T
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